### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/04/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Dukane Communications, Inc.		11/04/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE Security, Inc.	
Street Address:	8985 Town Center Parkway	
City:	Bradenton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76603252	MATCHMAKER IP
Registration Number:	996312	DUKANE
Registration Number:	2065141	PROCARE 6000
Registration Number:	1840133	SMARTSYSTEM
Registration Number:	2063933	STARCALL
Registration Number:	2705060	STARCARE
Registration Number:	2011667	DUKANE
Registration Number:	1015678	DUKANE
Registration Number:	1007816	DUKANE
Registration Number:	1691242	PROCARE 2000
Registration Number:	2610182	RESICARE

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0744

900044646

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-373-2895

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Mennenga
Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GE DUKANE/GE SECURITY MEG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Mennenga
Signature:	/catherine mennenga/
Date:	03/20/2006

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger of GE Dukane Communications into GE Security#page1.tif source=Merger of GE Dukane Communications into GE Security#page2.tif source=Merger of GE Dukane Communications into GE Security#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0745 Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GE DUKANE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "GE SECURITY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "GE
SECURITY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 3:07 O'CLOCK
P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3469499 8100M 050904278 Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4277115

DATE: 11-04-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0746

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:46 FM 11/04/2005 FILED 03:07 FM 11/04/2005 SRV 050904278 - 3469499 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING GE DUKANE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. WITH AND INTO GE SECURITY, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned corporation DOFS HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are as follows:

Name
GE Dukane Communications, Inc.
GE Security, Inc.

State of Incorporation
Delaware
Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") dated as of November 1, 2005 between GE Dukane Communications, Inc. ("GEDCI") and GE Security, Inc. ("GES") setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of GEDCI with and into GES, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Sections 228 and 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") shall be "GE Security, Inc.", a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the amended and restated certificate of incorporation of GE Security, Inc. in effect immediately preceding the merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

GE Security, Inc. 8985 Town Center Parkway Bradenton, FL 34202

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. on November 7, 2005.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0747 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GE Security, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its name this 1st day of November, 2005.

GE SECURITY, INC.

Ву

Name: Louis Parker

Title: President and CEO